

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC00-404

RONALD WATSON,

Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR CERTIORARI REVIEW

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH

Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

CELIA TERENZIO

Assistant Attorney General
Bureau Chief, West Palm Beach
Florida Bar No. 656879

GEORGINA JIMENEZ-OROSA

Senior Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 441510
1655 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard
Suite 300
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Telephone: (561) 688-7759

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 2-5

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 6-7

ARGUMENT 8

POINT I

PETITIONER'S CRIME FELL OUTSIDE THE "WINDOW"
PERIOD DURING WHICH THE VIOLENT CAREER
CRIMINAL STATUTE WAS IN VIOLATION OF THE
"SINGLE SUBJECT" RULE OF THE FLORIDA
CONSTITUTION 8-19

POINT II

THIS COURT SHOULD DECLINE TO REVIEW AN ISSUE
DECIDED BY THE DISTRICT COURT WITHOUT OPINION.
ALTERNATIVELY THE DISTRICT COURT'S DECISION
AFFIRMING THE TRIAL COURT'S DENIAL OF THE
MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL SHOULD BE
AFFIRMED AS THE STATE PRESENTED SUFFICIENT
EVIDENCE TO ESTABLISH THAT PETITIONER WAS THE
BURGLAR 20-27

CONCLUSION 28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 29

TABLE OF CITATIONS

STATE CASES

In re Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General--Save Our Everglades,
636 So. 2d 1336 (Fla. 1994) 15

Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General re Fish and Wildlife Conservation Com'n,
705 So. 2d 1351 (Fla. 1998) 12

In re Advisory Opinion to the Governor,
509 So. 2d 292 (Fla. 1987) 16

Alterman Transport Lines, Inc. v. State,
405 So. 2d 456 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981) 9

Board of Public Instruction v. Doran,
224 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 1969) 15

Bunnell v. State,
453 SO. 2d 808, 809 (Fla. 1984) 14

Burch v. State,
558 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1990) 16

Burks v. State,
613 So. 2d 441 (Fla. 1993) 21

Chenoweth v. Kemp,
396 So. 2d 1122 (Fla. 1981) 15, 16

Hardwick v. State,
630 So. 2d 1212 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994) 22

Honchell v. State,
257 So. 2d 889 (Fla. 1972) 9

Jenkins v. State,
385 So. 2d 1356 (Fla. 1980) 20

Johnson v. State,

478 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985),
dismissed, 488 So. 2d 830 (Fla. 1986) 22

<u>Martinez v. Scanlan,</u>	
582 So. 2d 1167 (Fla. 1991)	11, 12, 14
<u>Owen v. State,</u>	
432 So. 2d 579 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)	21, 24
<u>Salters v. State,</u>	
731 So. 2d 826 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999),	
<u>rev. granted</u> , No. 95,663 (Fla. Dec. 3, 1999)	2, 6, 8, 9, 28
<u>Savoie v. State,</u>	
422 So. 2d 308 (Fla. 1982)	20
<u>Shellito v. State,</u>	
701 So. 2d 837 (Fla. 1997)	26
<u>Smith v. Department of Insurance,</u>	
507 So. 2d 1080 (Fla. 1987)	15, 16
<u>Spinkellink v. State,</u>	
313 So. 2d 666 (Fla. 1975),	
<u>cert. denied</u> , 428 U.S. 911 (1976)	24
<u>State v. Carswell,</u>	
557 So. 2d 183 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990)	9
<u>State v. Combs,</u>	
388 So. 2d 1029 (Fla. 1980)	9
<u>State v. Gibson,</u>	
585 So. 2d 285 (Fla. 1991)	21
<u>State v. Hodges,</u>	
616 So. 2d 994 (Fla. 1993)	21
<u>State v. Johnson,</u>	
616 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1993)	9, 10, 14
<u>State v. Leavins,</u>	
599 So. 2d 1326 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	15
<u>State v. Lee,</u>	
356 So. 2d 276 (Fla. 1978)	12, 14, 16

State v. McDonald,
357 So. 2d 405 (Fla. 1978) 15

<u>State v. St. Jean,</u>	
658 So. 2d 1056 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995)	24, 26
<u>State v. Thompson,</u>	
25 Fla. L. Weekly S1 (Fla. Dec. 22, 1999)	2, 8
<u>Stephens v. State,</u>	
572 So. 2d 1387 (Fla. 1991)	21
<u>Thompson v. State,</u>	
708 So. 2d 315 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998)	2, 8, 10
<u>Watson v. State,</u>	
25 Fla. L. Weekly D216 (Fla. 4th DCA Jan. 19, 2000)	2

STATE STATUTES

Ch. 95-182 Laws of Fla.	8
Ch. 96-388 Laws of Fla.	9, 13
§775.084, Fla. Stat. (1995)	10

RULES

<u>Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.380(b)</u>	21
